Polypropylene Film/Foil, Axial
ANPS
Constructed of polypropylene film and metal foil or metallized
film and metal foil with axial leads of tinned wire
•Features
- Self-healing
― Encapsulated in a polyester tape wrapping case with
thermosetting resin material

VR<100Vdc ≥  100,000 MΩ  ( ≥  500,000 MΩ ) 100 VDC 60SEC+25°C
VR≥500Vdc ≥  100,000 MΩ  ( ≥  500,000 MΩ ) 500 VDC 60SEC+25°C
■ Part Number System
ANPS 160V 470 J 11 s 5
Part-1 Part-2 Part-3 Part-4 Part-5 Part-6 Part-7 Part-8
Part-1 : Series Code(Series Name)-ANPS
Part-2 : Rated Voltage(160~630VDC)
Part-3 : Rated Capacitance Value(0.000047 µF - 0.33 µF / 470~334)
Part-4 : Capacitance Tolerance(J : ±5% K : 土10% M : ±20%)
Part-5 : Length (11 mm / 14mm / 20.5mm I 28mm / 33mm)
Part-6 : Forming -Type and Packing Code
Part-7 : Size Number (5~6 : Min-Type /7 : Standard- Type/8~15 : Large-Type)
Part-8 : Internal Use
CODE STYLE
B Bending Forming
C Straight Cutting
D D-Type Forming
L B-Type long Forming
M C-Type long Forming
s Straight
X B-Type Forming
Y C -Type Forming
z Z-Type Forming
T A-Type Tapping
u B-Type Tapping
V C-Type Tapping
Insulation Resistance
■ Dimensions
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
r
ll
-----p극 ―LLI 巴
I 1 OOVdc (63Vac) I
Cap. Dimensions(Max) dV/dt MaxKO
PARTNUMBER (µFl D (V/µs) (V2/µs)
0.0047 5.0 11.0 0.5 3000 600000 ANPS 100V472J11S5_
0.0068 5.0 11.0 0.5 3000 600000 ANPS 100V682J11S5_
0.01 5.0 11.0 0.5 3000 600000 ANPS 100V103J1155_
I 400Vdc (160Vac) I
Cap. Dimensions(Max)
(µF) D L d
0.000047 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.000068 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.0001 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.00015 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.00022 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.00033 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.00047 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.00068 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.001 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.0015 5.0 11.0 0.5
0.0022 6.5 16.5 0.6
0.0033 6.5 16.5 0.6
0.0047 7.0 16.5 0.6
0.0068 8.0 16.5 0.8
0.0, 9.0 16.5 0.8
dV/dt MaxKO
(V/µs) (V2/µs)
13000 10,400,000
13000 10400000
13000 10400000
13000 10400000
13000 10400000
13000 10400000
13000 10400000
13000 10400000
13000 10400000
13000 10400000
6500 5200000
6500 5200000
6500 5200000
6500 5200000
6500 5200000